# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558761

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Unified Logic, Inc. |          | 04/23/2018     | Corporation: WASHINGTON |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Movere, Inc.                    |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 14432 SE Eastgate Way Suite 260 |  |  |
| City:           | Bellevue                        |  |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                      |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98007                           |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: WASHINGTON         |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark     |
|----------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number: | 87619036 | MOVERE        |
| Serial Number: | 85705957 | UNIFIED LOGIC |
| Serial Number: | 85750535 | UNIFIED LOGIC |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2067577014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067578014 Email: mstm@dwt.com

Matthew E. Moersfelder **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary Hadley   |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Mary Hadley/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 01/23/2020    |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Unified Logic, Inc. to Movere, Inc. - Washington Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0086

900532295

Page 1 of 1



# Washington Profit Corporation

See attached detailed instructions

| Filing | Fee | \$30.0 | 00        |         |        |
|--------|-----|--------|-----------|---------|--------|
| Filing | Fee | with   | Expedited | Service | \$80.0 |

This Box For Office Use Only

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 04/23/2018 Effective Date: 04/23/2018

**FILED** 

UBI No: 602 866 339

| □ FI        | Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00   | 3l Number: 602-866-339                               |  |  |
|-------------|---|--|--|--|
|             | ARTICLES OF AMI   | ENDMENT  |  |  |
|             | Chapter 23B.10 R  | CW   |  |  |
|             | SECTION 1   | Table On contact of Contact                          |  |  |
|             | ME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office   | or the Secretary or State)                           |  |  |
| Unine       | fied Logic, Inc.  |  |  |  |
|             | SECTION 2   |  |  |  |
| AME         | ENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: April 18, 2018  |  |  |  |
| ARTI        | SECTION 3 FIGURES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please of  | theck <u>one</u> of the following)                   |  |  |
| $\boxtimes$ | ☑ Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)  |  |  |  |
|             | Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW  |  |  |  |
|             | ☐ Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)   |  |  |  |
|             | SECTION 4   |  |  |  |
|             | ENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach a   | (dditional information)                              |  |  |
| Artic       | icle I - The name of the Corporate is now Movere, Inc.  |  |  |  |
| EFFI        | SECTION 5 FECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please  | check <u>one</u> of the following)                   |  |  |
| Ø           | ☑ Upon filing by the Secretary of State   |  |  |  |
|             | Specific Date:(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State) |  |  |  |
|             | SECTION 6   |  |  |  |
| SIGI        | NATURE (see instructions page) This decument is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and   | f is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct. |  |  |
| v           |   | ttorney-in-fact April 23, 2018 208-224-8134          |  |  |
| 100         | Stonature Printed Name/Title  | Date Phone Number                                    |  |  |

Work Order #: 2018042300188135 - 1

Revised 07/10

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State